

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 231 of 2024**

PRAKASH AMRABHAI BHARWAD

Versus

FULABHAI BHIKHABHAI PATEL & ORS.

Appearance:

MR MS SHAH SR.ADV. WITH MR PRERAK P OZA(8279) for the Applicant(s)
No. 1

for the Opponent(s) No. 10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,2,20,21,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

MR PH BUCH(1018) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

NILAY V SUCHAK(8280) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI**Date : 09/05/2024****ORAL ORDER**

1. Heard Mr.M.S. Shah, learned Senior Counsel appearing with Mr.Prerak Oza, learned advocate for the applicant.
2. Issue notice, making it returnable on 12.07.2024. Mr.P.H. Buch, learned advocate appearing on caveat waives service of notice for respondent no.1.
3. In the meantime, if the suit proceedings being Special Civil Suit No.191 of 2021 is listed before the competent Court, the same is directed not to be proceeded with in light of the fact that this Court is adjudicating the present Civil Revision Application.
4. Direct service qua rest of the respondents is permitted.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

Hitesh